RAMA UNIVERSITY

Vide U.P. Act No.1 of 2014 as/Passed by State Legislature and Recognised By UGC U/s 2(f)

Ref. No.: RU/Reg./2024/ 079

Notification

UTTAR PRADESH

Date: - 17.12.2024

The University hereby notifies the following holidays during calendar year — 2025 for
its offices: -

Sr. No. Day Date Festival
1. Wednesday 01.01.2025 New Year’s Day
2. Sunday 26.01.2025 Republic Day
3. Wednesday 26.02.2025 Maha Shivaratri
4. Thursday 13.03.2025 Holika Dahan
5. Friday 14.03.2025 Holi
6. AT Ganga Mela **
7 Monday 31.03.2025 Eid-Ul-Fitar (Eid)*
8. Sunday 06.04.2025 Ram Navami
9. Monday 14.04.2025 Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
10. Friday 18.04.2025 Good Friday
11. Saturday 07.06.2025 Bakrid/Eid-ul-Adha*
12, Saturday 09.08.2025 Raksha Bandhan
13. Friday 15.08.2025 Independence Day
14. Saturday 16.08.2025 Janmashtami
15. Wednesday 01.10.2025 Maha Navami
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/
16. | Thursday 02.10.2025 Vijay Dashmi/Dussghra
17. Monday 20.10.2025 Deepawali/Diwali
18. Tuesday 21.10.2025 Deepawali/Diwali
19. | Wednesday 22.10.2025 Govardhan Puja
20. Thursday 23.10.2025 Bhai Duj
21. | Wednesday 05.11.2025 Guru Nanak Jayanti
22, Thursday 25.12.2025 Christmas
Holidays for hospitals shall be declared separately.
* Subject to visibility of moon. aM
*# Ag per declaration by District Administration. = \>
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